#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Ministry of Agriculture** Extension-1 www.moa.gov.bd

#### No. 12.00.0000.052.25.034.16- 90

From : Md. Sarwar Morshed Chowdhury Deputy Secretary

Τn : Chief Accounts Officer Ministry of Agriculture CGA Bhaban, Shegunbagicha, Dhaka.

## Sub : Participation in the "SRFSI Internal Mid-Term Review Meeting" to be held from 07-08 February, 2017 at Coochbehar, West Bangal, India.

I am directed to convey the sanction of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favour of Mr. Chaitanya Kumar Das, Director, Field Services Wing, Department of Agricultural Extension, Khamarbari, Dhaka to attend the "SRFSI Internal Mid-Term Review Meeting" to be held from 07-08 February, 2017 at Coochbehar, West Bangal, India.

### Terms and conditions :

- (a) While participating in the meeting and on journey to India, he will be treated as on duty;
- (b) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency as per rules. No part of it shall be drawn in foreign currency;
- All expenses in this connection will be borne by CIMMYT-SRFSI Project. (c)
- There will be no financial involvement of the Government of Bangladesh in this regard; (d)
- He will depart Dhaka for India on 06 February 2017 or any suitable date close to that and leave India for Dhaka on 09 (e) February 2017 or any suitable date close to that.
- He will not be allowed to extend his stay in abroad without the permission of the Government of Bangladesh; (f)(g)
- He will submit a report to the ministry within 07 (seven) days after his return from abroad.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Yours faithfully,

# 521-

(Md. Sarwar Morshed Chowdhury) Deputy Secretary Phone: 9558853 Mobile- +88-01712185577 E-mail- sarwar.6896@yahoo.com

Date: 05 February 2017.

No. 12.00.0000.052.25.034.16- 90

## Copy for kind information and necessary action:

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Shegunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 3. H.E the High Commissioner, High Commission for the People's Republic of Bangladesh, EP-39, Dr. S. Radhakrishnan Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi- 100 021, India.
- 4. H.E the High Commissioner. High Commission of India, House-2, Road-142, Gulshan-1, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 5. Director General, Department of Agricultural Extension, Khamarbari, Dhaka-1215.
- 6. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passports, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Mr. Chaitanya Kumar Das, Director, Field Services Wing, Department of Agricultural Extension, Khamarbari, Dhaka.
- 8. Mr. Thakur Prasad Tiwari, Country Representative, CIMMYT, Bangladesh.
- 9. Deputy Secretary (Research-1), Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 11. P.S to the Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 12. Jammigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 43. Programmer, Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

5.2.17

(Md. Sarwar Morshed Chowdhury) Deputy Secretary

Date: 05 February 2017.